
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | SATURDAY | SEPTEMBER 2, 202326
GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA  

TRIBAL PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION KALWAN 
E-TENDER NOTICE NO 26 FOR 2023-2024 short notice 

Online E Tenders in B-1 form for the following work 
invited by Executive Engineer/Triba! P.W. Division 
KalwanNashik Road. Manur Tal.Kalwan Dist Nashik 
Phone No 02592-221056/222215 for and on behalf 
of Governor of Maharashtra State from Registered 
Contractors in appropriate Class [Registered with 
Public Works Department only] with Governent of 
Maharashtra 
Tender Notice is also available on Notice board of 
Tribal P.W. Division Kalvvan and on our website 1] 
www.mahapwd.com 2] https://mahatenders.gov,m 
E-Tender Notice including Total (02) Two work 
Below 500.00 Lakh. Details of mentioned E Tender 
Notice available on below websites 
1] www.mahapwd.com 2)https://mahatenders.gov.in 
Tender Document Sale      04/09/2023    18/09/2023 
Start and End Date Time    11:OOA.M        17:OOP.M 
Note 
1  E-Tender Fee [non refundable] and Earnest 

Money will be accepted online only. 
    All    eligible/    intrested    Contractors    are  

required       to    be    enrolled    on    portal 
2  https://mahatenders.gov.in before down loading  

tender documents and participate in e tendering 
3  Post Qualification Crieteria is applicable for 

above works 
      Please Note this to all Registered /  
      Unregistered Contractors. 

(U.J./Patil) 
Executive Engineer 

Tribal P.W. Division Kalwan 

to

DGIPR 2023-24/3259

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, 
BILASPUR 

Tender Notice 

No. 11083/CPC/2023 Bilaspur, dated 28/08/2023 
The High Court of Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur invites bids 
(Technical and Financial) from eligible bidders for the Supply, 
Testing, Installation and Maintenance of the following articles 
for the use in the High Court of Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur :- 

- Desktop Computer System - 175 Pcs. 
Interested Parties may view and download the detailed 
Tender (terms and conditions and Technical Specification) of 
articles on the website viz. https://highcourt.cg.gov.in. 

I) Documents Download start Date - 28/08/2023 
II) Last Date of Submission Physical documents - 

20/09/2023 (till 04:30 PM) 

Sd/- 
(Arvind Kumar Verma) 

Registrar General 
High Court of Chhattisgarh, 

G-04819/5 Bilaspur (C.G.)

‘hmamîQ´> emgZ 

dZ {d^mJ  
Cn dZg§ajH$, ehmnya 

{Z{dXm gyMZm 
Cn dZg§ajH$, dZ {d^mJ ehmnya, VmbwH$m ehmnya, {Oëhm R>mUo (XÿaÜdZr H«$‘m§H$ 02527-272096/271044) ¶m§Mo dVrZo Imbrb H$m‘mgmR>r B-1 ànÌmVrb gmd©O{ZH$ ~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJ, 
{Oëhm n[afX ¶m {d^mJmÀ¶m ¶mo½¶ Ë¶m dJm©Vrb gw{e{jV ~oamoOJma, ‘Owa H$m‘Jma g§ñWm d BVa emgH$s¶ H§$ÌmQ>Xmam§H$Sy>Z {Z{dXm ‘mJ{dÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. H$m‘mMm Vnerb Imbrbà‘mUo:- 

A.H«$. H$m‘mMo Zmd A§Xm{OV 
qH$‘V 
(én¶o)

Bgmam a³H$‘ 
(én¶o)

H$m‘ H$aÊ¶mMr 
H$mb‘¶m©Xm

H$moè¶m {Z{dXm 
Z‘wÝ¶mMr 

qH$‘V (én¶o)

H§$ÌmQ>XmamMm 
dJ©

1 dZjoÌ ehmnya, {ZgJ© n¶©Q>Z H|$Ð dm’o$ ¶oWrb VmZgm gyQ> XþéñVr d ZwVZrH$aU 
H$aUo Vm. ehmnya, {O. R>mUo-421601

1642842 16000 90 {Xdg 500+90 
*GST

gw.~o.

2 dZjoÌ ehmnya, {ZgJ© n¶©Q>Z H|$Ð dm’o$ ¶oWrb d¡VaUm gyQ> XþéñVr d ZwVZrH$aU 
H$aUo Vm. ehmnya, {O. R>mUo-421601

1642242 16000 90 {Xdg 500+90 
*GST

‘Owa H$m‘Jma 
ghH$mar g§ñWm

3 dZjoÌ ehmnya, {ZgJ© n¶©Q>Z H|$Ð dm’o$ ¶oWrb S>m°a‘oÝQ>ar gyQ> XþéñVr d ZwVZrH$aU 
H$aUo Vm. ehmnya, {O. R>mUo-421601

2249220 22000 90 {Xdg 500+90 
*GST

OZab

B©-{Z{dXmH$m¶© àUmbr Ûmao {Z{dXm ̂ aUoMr {XZm§H$, {Z{dXoMm Z‘wZm, {Z{dXog§~§Yr BVa Vn{eb Imbrbà‘mUo XoÊ¶mV Ambobm Amho. 
1) H$m‘mMr g{dñVa gyMZm, {Z{dXm g§~§Yr g{dñVa AQ>r d eVu d H$moao {Z{dXm ’$m°‘© ‘hmamḯ> emgZmÀ¶m B©-{Z{dXm nmoQ>©b‘Yrb www.mahatenders.gov.in ¶m g§Ho$VñWimda 

{XZm§H$30.08.2023 amoOr 11.00 dmOonmgyZ Vo 13.09.2023 amoOr 17.00 dmOon¶ªV CnbãY amhrb. VgoM {Z{dXo~m~V H$moUVohr ewpÜXnÌ Ho$di ¶mM g§Ho$VñWimda àH$m{eV 
H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b Am{U Ë¶m H$[aVm H$moUVrhr àog ZmoQ> {ZJ©{‘V H$aÊ¶mV ¶oUma Zmhr. 

2) {Z{dXm B©-Q>|S>[aJ̈ H$m¶©àUmbr à‘mUo {XZm§H$ 30.08.2023 amoOr 11.00 dmOonmgyZ Vo 13.09.2023 amoOr 17.00 dmOon¶ªV ̂ aVm ¶oVrb. 
3) {Z{dXm e³¶ Pmë¶mg {XZm§H$ 15.09.2023 amoOr Xþnmar 12.00 dmOVm CndZg§ajH$, ehmnya dZ {d^mJ, OwZm AmJ«m amoS>, Vm. ehmnya, {O. R>mUo-421601 ¶oWo CKS>Ê¶mV ¶oB©b VWm{n 

{Z{dXm CKS>Ê¶mMm {XZm§H$ gmoB©Zwgma nwT>o T>H$bÊ¶mMm A{YH$ma Cn dZg§ajH$, ehmnya ¶m§Zr amIyZ R>odbm Amho. 
4) H$moUVohr H$maU Z XoVm EH$ qH$dm gd© {Z{dXm ZmH$maÊ¶mMm A{YH$ma CndZg§ajH$, ehmnya ¶m§Zr amIyZ R>odbm Amho d Ë¶mMm {ZU©¶ gd© {Z{dXm YmaH$§gmR>r A§{V‘ d ~§YZ H$maH$ amhrb. 

ghr/- 
Cn dZg§ajH$ 

ehmnya dZ {d^mJ ehmnya{S>OrAm¶nrAma 2023-24/3263

 
 
 
 
 

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
V. N. Desai Mun Gen Hospital, Santacruz (E) Mumbai- 400055. 

e-Tender Notice 
FOR PROCUREMENT/WORKS  

No. HO/3671 /VNDH dt. 29.08.2023 

The tender document is available on MCGM portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in ) along with this e-Tender Notice. 
However, the Tenderer shall have to pay "e-Tender Scrutiny Fee" through Challan in CFC center before 
downloading and uploading the tender document in SRM Module & attached the same in Packet A. 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be paid on line through payment gateway on or before due date and time 
prescribed. The vendors having standing deposit shall also have bpay full EMD amount online. 
Site inspection will be allowed to only vendor/bidder who has downloaded/procured the MCGM's Bid/Tender by 
paying prescribed e-Tender EMD & Scrutiny fee price. The proof of which (i.e. notification of successful net-
banking payment & Challan) shall be brought for site inspection. The site inspection is allowed only on the 
specified date mentioned in the Bid/Quotation notice. 

Sd/- 
Medical Superintendent 

Address for Communication and Venue for opening of bid:                 V. N. Desai Hospital, Santacruz (E). 
Office of the Dv. Medical Superintendent  
2nd floor, V. N. Desai Hospital,  
III IPS Road, Santacruz(E), Mumbai-400055. 
 
PRO/1415/ADV/2023-24                                                                                                                                          

Sr. 
No. 

Description E- Tender 
Scrutiny 
fee Rs. 

EMD 
Rs. 

Start Date and 
Time of online 

Bid Downloading 

End Date and 
Time Of online 

Bid Submission 

1. Dismantling the old Nitrous Oxide Rs 
3000/- control panel & Manifold system  
and SITC of Oxygen Digital fully 
Automatic Control Panel with Manifold 
system at V. N. Desai Mun. Gen. 
Hospital, Santacruz (E), 
Bid No.7200060429

Rs. 3000/- 
+ GST 
18% 

12,000/- 31.08.2023  
at  

13.00 a.m. 

06.09.2023  
at  

16.00 a.m. 

Fever? Act now, see your doctor for correct & complete treatment


